
SVREMP AGENCY/COMMITTEE CONTACTS 

Last updated October 22, 2018 by SVP Administration. 

SVREMP – Emergency Management Agency Representatives 

Name Position Business Cell E-Mail 

Alberta Emergency Management Agency (AEMA) 

Mark Pickford Field Officer, 
Central Region 

1-866-618-2362 780-999-3812 Mark.pickford@gov.ab.ca  

John Swist Field Officer, 
Central Region 

1-866-618-2362 780-289-3874 john.swist@gov.ab.ca  

Emergency Response Management Consulting (ERMC) – SVREMP Administrative Services 

Marcel Adamkewicz Sr. Consultant 780.702.9106 780.818.8998 madamkewicz@ermcglobal.com  

Bruno Cornejo Sr. Consultant 780-483-9203 780-966-2083 bcornejo@ermcglobal.com  

Summer Village of Birch Cove 

Dennis Evans CAO 780-446-1426 780-446-1426 d.evans@xplornet.com  

Chad Teha DEM 780-674-7682 780-674-1038 mapleteha@yahoo.com  

 DDEM    

Summer Village of Castle Island 

Kathy Hunter DEM 780-920-5758  kmhunter744@yahoo.ca 

Shelley Marsh DDEM 780-418-8348 780-940-1785 svcastle@telus.net  

Shelley Marsh CAO 780-418-8348 780-940-1785 svcastle@telus.net  

Summer Village of Nakamun Park 

Garry Richmond DEM 587-334-7537 587-334-7537 grichmond@mcsnet.ca 

 DDEM    

Dwight Moskalyk CAO 780-967-0271 780-298-8584 cao@svnakamun.com  

Summer Village of Ross Haven 

Larry Horncastle DEM n/a 780-217-5995 cao@rosshaven.ca  

 DDEM    

Larry Horncastle CAO n/a 780-217-5995 cao@rosshaven.ca  

Summer Village of Sandy Beach 

Milos Tajek DEM 780-967-2873 780-777-0063 tajekmc@telus.net 

Rudolf  Liebenberg DDEM 780-967-2873 780-718-1894 svsandyb@xplornet.ca 

Rudolf Liebenberg CAO 780-967-2873 780-718-1894 svsandyb@xplornet.ca 
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Summer Village of Silver Sands 

Shari Ives DEM 587-899-3473 587-899-3473 si@secondwindenterprises.com  

Wendy Wildman DDEM 587-873-5765 780-819-3681 administration@wildwillowenterprises.com 

Wendy Wildman CAO 587-873-5765 780-819-3681 administration@wildwillowenterprises.com  

Summer Village of South View 

Harold Williams DEM 780-288-1107 780-288-1107 jhwilliams1950@gmail.com  

Colleen Richardson DDEM 780-993-0067 780-993-0067 cprichardson67@gmail.com 

Wendy Wildman CAO 587-873-5765 780-819-3681 administration@wildwillowenterprises.com 

Summer Village of Sunrise Beach 

Kyle Nelson DEM 780-720-7830  kdubban@hotmail.com  

Wendy Wildman DDEM 780-967-0271 780-819-3681 svsunrisebeach@wildwillowenterprises.com 

Wendy Wildman CAO 780-967-0271 780-819-3681 svsunrisebeach@wildwillowenterprises.com 

Summer Village Sunset Point 

Milos Tajek DEM 780-967-2873 780-777-0063 tajekmc@telus.net 

 DDEM    

Matthew Ferris CAO 780-665-5866  office@sunsetpoint.ca   

Summer Village of Val Quentin 

Dennis Evans CAO 780-446-1426 780-446-1426 d.evans@xplornet.com  

 DDEM    

Marlene Walsh DEM  780-668-3182 Marwal46@yahoo.com  

Summer Village of West Cove 

Shari Ives DEM 587-899-3473 587-899-3473 si@secondwindenterprises.com  

Wendy Wildman DDEM 587-873-5765 780-819-3681 svwestcove@outlook.com   

Wendy Wildman CAO 587-873-5765 780-819-3681 svwestcove@outlook.com  

Summer Village of Yellowstone 

Lawrence Jevne DEM 780-967-2852  bjevne@telus.net  

Wendy Wildman DDEM 587-873-5765 780-819-3681 administration@wildwillowenterprises.com  

Wendy Wildman CAO 587-873-5765 780-819-3681 administration@wildwillowenterprises.com  
 

Chair of Regional Agency:  Harold Williams 

Vice-Chair of Regional Agency: Shari Ives 
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SVREMP – Emergency Advisory Committee Representatives 

Name Position Business Cell E-Mail 

Emergency Response Management Consulting (ERMC) – SVREMP Administrative Services 

Marcel Adamkewicz Senior Consultant 780.702.9106 780.818.8998 madamkewicz@ermcglobal.com 

Bruno Cornejo Senior Consultant 780-483-9203 780-966-2083 bcornejo@ermcglobal.com  

Summer Village of Birch Cove 

Chad Teha Councillor 780-674-7682 780-674-1038 mapleteha@yahoo.com  

Eugene Dugan (alt) Mayor  587-337-8165 edugan@banister.ca  

Summer Village of Castle Island 

     

Ian Kupchenko (alt) Mayor 780-434-1971 780-686-3041 ikupchenko@shaw.ca  

     

Summer Village of Nakamun Park 

Carleigh LeClair Councillor 780-296-5544 780-296-5544 carleigh.leclair@svnakamun.com  

Marge Hanssen  (alt) Mayor 587-986-7885 587-986-7885 marge.hanssen@svnakamun.com  

Summer Village of Ross Haven 

Louis Belland Mayor  780-298-1027 Louis.belland@yahoo.com  

Jack Ruiter  (alt) Deputy Mayor  780-446-6190 jackster23@icloud.com  

Summer Village of Sandy Beach 

Gordon Drybrough Mayor 780-967-2924  gordon.drybrough@summervillageofsan
dybeach.ca  

Michael Harney (alt) Deputy Mayor  780-299-7456 michael.harney@summervillageofsandy
beach.ca   

Summer Village of Silver Sands 

Bernie Poulin Mayor 587-772-1513 780-938-1197 bpoulin@xplornet.com  

Graeme Horne (alt) Councillor 780-484-3719 780-484-3719 graemehorne@mail.com 

Summer Village of South View 

Sandi Benford Mayor 780-892-4603  sandi.benford@gmail.com  

Brian Johnson (alt) Deputy Mayor 780-984-0079  bj.svsouthview@yahoo.com  

Summer Village of Sunrise Beach 

Glen Usselman Mayor 780-967-2784 780-266-0289 glen@lfservices.ca  

Vera Beck (alt) Councillor 780-298-4864 780-298-4864 veralynnbeck@gmail.com  
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Summer Village Sunset Point 

Richard Martin Deputy Mayor 780-665-5866  richard.martin@sunsetpoint.ca  

Ann Morrison (alt) Mayor 780-924-2269 780-717-3215 ann.morrison@sunsetpoint.ca  

Summer Village of Val Quentin 

Marlene Walsh Deputy Mayor 780-668-3182 780-668-3182 marwal46@yahoo.com  

Roger Montpellier (alt) Councillor 780-490-9341 780-921-3025 rogerviv22@gmail.com  

Summer Village of West Cove 

Larry St. Amand Mayor 780-919-4382 780-919-4382 lwstamand@gmail.com  

Dave Breton (alt) Councillor 780-289-5270 780-289-5270 dave@centraltractor.ca  

Summer Village of Yellowstone 

Don Bauer Councillor 780-863-5149 780-863-5149 don.svyellowstone@gmail.com  

Russ Purdy (alt) Mayor 780-967-2847 403-816-3740 russforyellowstone@yahoo.com  
 

Chair of Regional Advisory Committee:  Larry St. Amand 

Vice Chair of Regional Advisory Committee:  Louis Belland 
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Emergency Management Agency Representatives 

Name Position Business Cell E-Mail 

Alberta Beach 

Shari Ives DEM 587-899-3473 587-899-3473 si@secondwindenterprises.com  

Kathy Skwarchuk DDEM 780-924-3181 780-887-4800 aboffice@albertabeach.com  

Kathy Skwarchuk CAO 780-924-3181 780-887-4800 aboffice@albertabeach.com   

Onoway 

Shari Ives DEM 587-899-3473 587-899-3473 si@secondwindenterprises.com  

Robin Murray DDEM 780-967-5338 780-264-3653 robin@onoway.ca 

Wendy Wildman CAO 780-967-5338 780-819-3681 cao@onoway.ca 

Mayerthorpe  

Karen St Martin DEM 780-786-2416 780-305-3655 cao@mayerthorpe.ca (existing) 
ecc@mayerthorpe.ca (coming soon) 

Karen St Martin CAO 780-786-2416 780-305-3655 cao@mayerthorpe.ca  
 

Dwight Dawn DDEM  780-204-0314 bylaw@mayerthorpe.ca (existing) 
decc@mayerthorpe.ca (coming soon) 
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